Long Beach Water 1800 E. Wardlow Road, Long Beach, CA 90807-4931

562.570.2300 | Ibwater.org

Exceptional Water - Exceptional Service

Board of Water Commissioners Christopher ), Garner, General Manager
August 8, 2019 Board Meeting

Subject:

Authorize the General Manager to execute an Amendment to Agreement WD-3368 with CDM
Smith Inc. to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2019 for professional
services related to the development of the Water Resources Plan.

Executive Summary:

LBWD executed Agreement WD-3368 with CDM Smith for professional services to develop a
water resources plan. The term of the Agreement commenced on February 20, 2018 and was
to terminate on August 20, 2019.

This Amendment would extend the term of Agreement WD-3368 to December 31, 2019.
There would be no change in financial compensation as a result of this Amendment.

Recommendation/Fiscal Impacts:

Authorize the General Manager to execute an Amendment to Agreement WD-3368 with CDM
Smith Inc. to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2019 for professional
services related to the development of the Water Resources Plan.

Fiscal Impact: Funds for the Water Resources Plan are available in the Fiscal Year 2018-
2019 and Fiscal Year 2019-2020 budgets.

=M= qlailig

B. Anatole Falagan Date °*
Assistant General Manager

b s
Christopher J /Garner /Date’
General Manfagér




